WHEREAS, the City desires to enter into Task Assignment 

Number Twelve to its Continuing Contract with Passero for building 

assessments of hangers one through six, eight, and nine currently occupied 

by HAECO Airframe Services, LLC, for an amount not to exceed Twenty-eight 

thousand dollars and zero cents ($28,000.00) in accordance with the terms 

and conditions of Task Assignment Number Twelve, a copy of which is 

attached hereto as “Exhibit A” and made a part of this resolution (“Task 

Assignment Number Twelve”), and the Continuing Contract. 

Page 2 of 3